REVISIONS

LEVEL | MICRD | ECO W BY DATE REMARKS

A 03-152| BH |8/7/03| ITEM 17 WAS 419091

B 03-189| BH | 9/5/03 | ITEM 17 WAS 436063

c 14-330| BH |11/3/14 | REMOVED ITEM 17. QTY. OF ITEMS 29, 39, AND 40 WAS (44).
ADDED ITEMS 70-72. QTY. OF ITEMS 43, 44 WAS (78). QTY. OF
ITEM 57 WAS (16).

NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET 2 OF 2 FOR PARTS LIST
2. STANDARD TORQUE VALUES APPLY TO ALL GRADE 5 AND GRADE 8 NATIONAL COARSE NUTS & BOLTS
3. SEE SALES ORDER FOR RADIUS TO INSTALL HAMMERS ON
4. SEE F&0 FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
S. REMOVE STABILIZING RING BEFORE INSTALLING EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY.

20 REF
} 14 !/2 REF
HOBC
1 13 [=——39.25 REF
33.75 INLET @ COMPRESS T0 3 3/4 APPROX.
@ AT ASSY, REF 12938-21 (2)
e . @
USE (2) PER HELD BEARNG
-~ 9 = = :
] % o - 7 - :
o vor ol / ¥4
OGO @\\ ; SIE 2 7 7
3 o= Nl =2l vzl o | o e | e | e U =
” 1
HOGE /e 6 D 4
WELD AT SSY O. (6463
HOE S (6 —
EXPANSION BEARING H
(SEE NOTE 5) _
DO 400 Ay
o |
— ey
14 : SEE NOTE 3 J o H 12.63
3 . H :
| |
a \ L *
ol « — P S 1212
o S Ni= g AN =0,
5 JESTARN oV 4 > ! N -
B D B
@@@ 00@@ @ LOCATE & TAP AT ASS'Y
OO0, DOO 116.00
58.93
men [ gy | Pakrna | ovo o DESCRIPTION
- SEE PARTS LIST CARTER DAY
TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED SHT.2 FINAL ASSEMBLY, XLT-42336
DECIMAL: XXX +0107 VEIGHT: (STYLE NUMBER: DLWD)
PART NI e ;",33”2 FIRST USED ON TRAVN BY \/JA | TATE 05-13-03
435627 ANGULAR: ar DO NOT_SCALE_IRAVING ;C\:gg;i\:/nzﬂv gﬁég 11 8 [ CD-D9933




PART NO.

435627

REVISIONS

SZE SHEET 1 OF 2 FOR DRAWING AND GENERAL NOTES

TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED
DECIMALY XXX £010°
XX 030"
FRACTIDNS! /32
ANGULAR: /e

CARBON STEEL CONSTRUCTION
SEE PARTS LIST

LevL [ mcRn JEcns | ey | e | REMARKS
SEE_SHEET 1 FOR EC..

30 4 88243 [ND NUT HEX STD JAM 3/8-16
49 4 88646 | ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 3/8 MED ZP
48 4 43834 |ND CAP SCR G5 HH 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 ZP
47 48 | 88473 [ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 5/16 MED ZP
46 36 [88952 |ND CAP SCR G5 HH S5/16-18 X 1 ZP
45 12 | 283582 [ND CAP SCR G5 HH 5/16-18 X 3/4 ZP
44 74 [ 75223 | ND NUT HEX G5 FULL 1/2-13 ZP
43 74 | 88372 |ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 1/2 MED ZP
42 60 |88362 ([ND WSHR STL FL 1/2 ZP
41 60 | 43833 [ND CAP SCR G5 HH 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
40 36 | 88373 |ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 5/8 MED ZP
39 36 | 88363 |ND WSHR STL FL 5/8 7P
38 2 435600 |CD-B7749 | WHEEL MOUNT BAR
37 10" | J136340 | ND GASKET ¢9/16 THK X 3/4 WIDE)
36 4 J013893 | J013893 | SCREEN CARRIAGE TOGGLE
35 2 JI55520 | J155520 | LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET
34 2 J105490 [ ND LIMIT SWITCH
33 4 Ji21482 | ND SHOULDER SCREW (#3/4 SH, 5/8-11 X 7/8 LG THD)
32 4 Jlet481 [ ND V-GROOVE WHEEL ¢4* OD)
31 1 JI128793 [ J128793 | ROTOR ASSEMBLY
30 4 J102351 [ ND SPRING (5/8 ID X 4 L®
29 36 | 284554 [ND NUT HEX GB 5/8-11
28 4 88313 ND SET SCR SOC 3/8-16 X 3/4
27 2 J102873 [ ND TOGGLE ROD (BAR RND CR 3/4 X 35-1/2)
26 8 J102349 [ ND LATCH
25 2 J128808 | J13916-2 | SIDE HOUSING
24 1 J193535 [J193535 | UPPER HOUSING
23 2 J111805 | J111805 SCREEN CARRIAGE

72 8 89096 | ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 3/4 7P a2 2 Joi3921 | J14028 CARRIAGE LATCHING ROD

71 8 88364 [ ND WSHR STL FL 3/4 zP 2l 1 J128795 [ J12606-A | COUPLING GUARD

70 8 75222 | ND NUT HEX G5 3/4-10 20 2 JI26267 | JI13917 SHAFT SEAL HALF (LH)

69 1 SEE F&0| SEE F&O0 | KIT, HAMMER & SPACER 19 2 J193543 | J193543 | THROAT LINER

68 1 SEE F&0| SEE F&0 | DESTONER ASSEMBLY 18 2 J013917 | JI3917 SHAFT SEAL HALF RH)

67 1 SEE F&O| SEE F&O | ROTARY FEEDER WITH INTERNAL MAGNET 17 “ % “ “

66 1 SEE FaO| SEE F&O0 | MAGNET ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 16 1 Ji26274 [ ND END PLUG, EPRIS, SKF

65 2 J160639 | JI60639 | TAB, LIMIT SWITCH 15 2 JI11583 [ ND BEARING ASSEMBLY, FSAF22526, SKF

64 1 SEE F&0| SEE F&0 | MOTOR 14 4 Jigssll | J17937-3 | DOOR SUPPORT PLATE

63 1 SEE F&0| SEE F&O | KIT, MOTOR MOUNT 13 1 J102249 | J13881-2 | CROSSMEMBER

62 12 | J135836 | ND VIBRATION PAD (KORFUND 1/4” X 3’ X 24°) 12 1 JI193534 | JI70757 | FLOW DEFLECTOR

61 6 SEE F&O| SEE F&0 | SCREEN 1 2 J102350 | J013957-1 | SPRING, LH

60 2 88264 | ND NUT HEX STD JAM 1/2-13 10 2 J013957 | J013957 | SPRING, RH

39 2 1010002 [ ND CAP SCR GB HH 1/2-13 X 4-1/2 9 2 Jo13922 | J14029 CARRIAGE LATCHING HANDLE

38 1 J105238 [ ND VIBRATION SENSOR 8 2 J192197 | J192197 TOP SCREEN RING

57 12 | 433348 [ ND CAP SCR FH SOC 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 G5 7 24 | 417450 [ND CAP SCR G5 HH 5/8-11 X 1.25

36 4 88366 ND WSHR SPRG LOCK 1/4 MED 7P 6 2 J013890 | J13890 HANDLE LOCK

35 4 419606 | ND CAP SCR G5 HH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 ZP 3 2 J170825 |J170825 | HANDLE, FLOW DEFLECTOR

54 28 | 433990 [ ND CAP SCR FH SOC 5/8-11 X 2 G5 4 4 J102867 [J13894-1 | LOWER SCREEN RING

33 4 433989 | ND CAP SCR G5 HH 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 ZP 3 4 J013883 | J13883 COVER, BEATER ACCESS

32 4 428430 [ ND NUT HEX G5 3/4-10 FULL NYLOC 2 2 JI128809 | JI13918-2 | DOOR

31 12 | 283962 | ND CAP SCR G8 HH 3/4-10 X 5 1 1 J128806 | J13914-2 | BASE

men | oy, | PART N | DvG M DESCRIPTION EH | oy | PART MO | DVG. NG DESCRIPTION
HATERIAL

CARTER DAY

WEIGHT!

FIRST USED DN

FINAL ASSEMBLY, XLT-42336
(STYLE NUMBER! DLWD)

DRAVN BY WJA | DATE 05-13-03
THECKED BY SAE_1/8 CD-D9953

D0 NOT_SCALE_DRAVING

APPROVED BY SEET P F P




